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Sub.: Information regardin

g NAAC Matrix 2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students during the
last five years.

Year

2016-17 2017-18

2018-19 | 2019-20 | 2020-21

| Average pass
| _Ppercentage 80.35 83.03 81.47
Average 82.13

Woem

CONTROLLEROF EXAMINATIONS



Sub.: Information regarding NAAC Matrix 2.6.3 Pass percentage of Students.

The required information is as follows:-

Examination May, 2017 (Academic Session 2016-17)

Sr.No. | Programme | Programme Name Semester | Number of Number of Pass ﬁ
Code Students students passed 1 Percentage “
appeared in in final | |
the final semester/year ‘
/ year examination i
(‘ examination \
| ‘
’ I ' MASTER OF SCIENCE
E 1904 BIOTECHNOLOGY 04 35 35 100.00%
‘ l ‘ MASTER OF SCIENCE
/ 2 1504 CHEMISTRY 04 54 54 100.00%
(3 [1s04 | MASTER OF SCIENCE EVS 04 18 18 100.00%
(4 |1704 | MASTER OF SCIENCE FST 04 33 31 93.94%
! MASTER OF SCIENCE
5 1404 ) MATHEMATICS 04 61 58 95.08%
f ! ) MASTER OF SCIENCE
6 1604 PHYSICS 04 50 50 100.00% |
[7  [3704 | MASTER OF LAWS 04 20 10 50.00%
[ / ( MASTER OF ARTS i
|8 2904 ECONOMICS 04 46 46 100.00% |
I I } MASTER OF ARTS ‘
|9 2504 ENGLISH 04 21 21 100.00%
’ MASTER OF ARTS MASS 1
‘ ( 2804 COMMUNICATION 04 20 20 100.00%
1 ‘ MASTER OF ARTS PUBLIC
10 I 2604 ADMINISTRATION 04 19 19 100.00% |
‘11 | 2404 | MASTER OF COMMERCE 04 58 57 98.28% |
f ) ’ MASTER OF PHYSICAL [‘
12 5004 EDUCATION 04 26 23 88.46% |
,‘ ‘ MASTER OF BUSINESS j
| 13 2104 ADMINISTRATION(2YR) 04 52 49 94.23% |
BACHELOR OF BUSINESS
14 2206 ADMINISTRATION 06 13 13 100.00%
B.A. LL.B. FIVE-YEAR
15 3910 (PROFESSIONAL) 10 38 31 81.58%
BACHELOR OF ARTS
16 4206 MASS COMMUNICATION 06 21 17 80.95%
, BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL
|17 5104 EDUCATION 04 25 18 72.00% |
L ) DIPLOMA IN PHYSICAL \
| 18 6404 EDUCATION (D.P.ED) 04 07 07 100.00%4
; BACHELOR OF LAWS
|19 / 3806 l (LL.B.) PROFESSIONAL 06 37 33 89.19% \
f / / MASTER OF ARTS
; 20 2704 EDUCATION 04 12 05 41.67% |
[ [ 3410 | MASTER OF SCIENCE 10 5 15 60.00% |
J




| | MATHEMATICS HONS /

" FIVE YEAR INTEGRATED W/

," / { PROGRAMME @

, MASTER OF / I ;

| 22 / 1104 / TECHNOLOGY CSE 04 31 n .
MASTER OF

ﬁ TECHNOLOGY CSE (PART

| 23 1206 TIME) 06 20
, MASTER OF BUSINESS
2% ADMINISTRATION (S5YR) 10 14
MASTER OF COMPUTER
‘ ‘ MASTER OF
/ MASTER OF
PHILOSOPHY PHysical
| 27 1012 EDUCATION 02 05 02
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
| 28 HONS MATHEMATICS n-
| BACHELOR OF ARTS
MASTER OF ARTS

ECONOMICS HoNs
BACHELOR OF

| EDUCATION (B,
MASTER OF
Average

w
[




ination May 2018 (Academlc Sesslon 2017- 18)

—

“programme | Programme Name semester | Number of { Numberof | Pass |
Code Students students ’ Percentage |
appeared in " passed in |
the final year | final ‘
examination semester/ ‘
year
L examination |
MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY |
1114 CSE 04 15 l 14 93.33%
MASTER OF TECHNOLOGY 1
1206 CSE (PART TIME) 06 09 L 08 88.89%
MASTER OF COMPUTER
1306 | APPLICATIONS 6 | 57 | 56 98.24%
MASTER OF SCIENCE ‘
4 1404 | MATHEMATICS 04 53 L4 7925%
’ MASTER OF SCIENCE i
s | 1504 CHEMSTIRY 04 44 ! 43 9773%
o MASTER OF SCIENCE ‘
6 | 1604 PHYSICS 04 46 43 93.48%
7 1714 MASTER OF SCIENCE FST 04 27 27 100.00%
'8 | 1814 MASTER OF SCIENCE EVS 04 15 15 | 100.00%
f MASTER OF SCIENCE
9 1914 BIOTECHNOLOGY 04 39 34 87.18%
% MASTER OF BUSINESS
10 | 2114 ADMINISTRATION 04 52 51 | 98.08%
; BACHELOR OF BUSINESS !
11 | 2206 ADMINISTRATION 06 12 10 83.33%
| ? MASTER OF BUSINESS
; [ ADMINISTRATION (FIVE
YEAR INTEGRATED
12 | 2210 PROGRAMMIE) 10 08 04 50.00%
13 | 2404 MASTER OF COMMERCE 04 55 51 | 92.73%
14 | 2504 MASTER OF ARTS ENGLISH 04 31 21 67.74%
| MASTER OF ARTS PUBLIC
|15 | 2604 ADMN 04 28 23 82.14%
| MASTER OF ARTS
16 | 2714 EDUCATION 04 05 05 100.00%
[ MASTER OF ARTS MASS
17 | 2804 COMM 04 15 12 80.00%
» MASTER OF ARTS
18 | 2904 ECONOMICS 04 33 28 84.85%
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
19 | 3406 (HONS) MATH 06 30 12 40.00%
MASTER OF SCIENCE s
| (HONS) MATH (FIVE YEAR ‘ {
i INTEGRATED f ,
| 20 | 3410 PROGRAMME) 10 28 17 | 60.71% |
\ i BACHELOR OF ARTS ] |
| 21 | 3506 (HONS) ECONOMICS 06 18 14 | 77.78% |
MASTER OF ARTS (HONS)
ECONOMICS (FIVE YEAR ;
INTEGRATED 1
22 | 3510 PROGRAMME) 10 17 10 58.82% |
23 | 3714 MASTER OF LAWS 04 13 08 61.54%
BACHELOR OF LAWS (LL.B.)
24 | 3806 PROFESSIONAL 06 47 39 82.98%
B.A. LL.B. FIVE-YEAR
25 | 3910 | (PROFESSIONAL) 10 M 32 28.05%
[ J ) BACHELOR OF EDUCATION —
26 | 4112 (B.Ed.) 2 93 91 97.85% |




BACHELOR OF ARTS MASS

cCOMM o

MASTER OF PHYSICAL

EDUCATION

BACHELOR OF PHYSICAL

_|eoucation
| DIPLOMA IN PHYSICAL

| EDUCATION (D.P.ED)

Average

_M\

81.82% |

83.08 |

—

percentage |




| Examination May 2019 (

Sr. Programme Name
No.

MASTER OF
TECHNO[OGY CSE (2
Ve with Credite)
1 Regular - CBCS Pattern
MASTER OF
SCIENCE (with Credits) -
Regular - CRCS Pattern -
< Mathematics
MASTER OF
SCIENCE . (with Credits) -
Regular - CBCS Pattern -
. Chemistn
MASTER OF
SCIENCE (with Credits) -
Regular - CBCS Pattern -
4 | Physics
MASTER OF
SCIENCE(with Credits) - |
Regular - CBCS Pattern - |
Food Science And
5 . Techpglogy -
MASTER OF ;
SCIENCE(with Credits) -
Regular - CBCS Pattern - w
6 Environmental Science |
MASTER OF
SCIENCE(with Credits) - ‘
Regular - CBCS Pattern - |
7 Biotechnology o
MAﬂEROFARTﬂwnh
Credits) - Regular - CBCS
g Pattern-— Geography
M.BA (2 Yr.)(with
Credits) - Regular - CBCS |
S  Pattern ‘
 MASTER OF
COMMERCE(with
Credits) - Regular - CBCS
10 Pattern
MASTER OF ARTS(with
Credits) - Regular - CBCS
11 Pattern English
 MASTER OF ARTS(with
Credits) - Regular - CBCS
Pattern - Public
12 | Administration
| ’ MA Education(with
| Credits) - Regular - CBCS |
f 13 | Pattern ‘

A

Academic Session 20 18-19)

Programme Semester

Code students

appeared in

the final
year

Number of

1114

1414

1514

1814

2114

2414

2514

2614

2714

Ath

4th

4th

4th

4th

4th

4th

4th

examination

58

44

46

39

43

51

31

20

Number of
students
passed in

final
semester/
year
examination

41

39

44

30

40

28

40

48

13

Pass
Percentage

100.00

100.00

83.33

100.00

71.79

9302

94.12

4194

60.00

62.50



| MASTEROF ARTS(with
| Credits) - Regular- CBCS . 12
J Pattern—JournaInsm& 2814 #h |
| 14 | Mass, ngmu”"?a,t'?n
" MASTER OF ARTS(with 2
Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2914 ath 33 — T
| 15 pattern-Economlcs .
= MASTER OF ARTS(wit i‘
MASTE lar - CBCS | 12 12 | 110000 |
' Credits) - Regu 3014 ath | 4 == 1
16 | Pattern- Hindi : e “
~ MASTER OF ARTS(with |
e pearCCS ||y | s | M BE
17  Pattern-Punjabl B :
T LLM.(with Credits) - 20 /1!’___4?’/599/4
18  Regular - CBCS Pattern | a7 | Ath L= |
5.£d.-Regular- w.e 92 o1 | 9891
19  2017-18 jgﬂ?,/_A,_ﬂ«—-pdzﬁd—'—/’/ |
" M.P.Ed.(with Credits) - . 200,00
i
ijf?ESEEL',/’——- 5014 ’ih_—_/ls—————/ ;
00 |
21 BPEd-Reguar | 5104 an | 25 |24 | 980
22 | D.P.Ed. - Regular 6404 ____4:ch_‘___3_0____’£’_ﬁ 83.33 E
" MASTER OF ARTS(with |
Credits) - Regular - CBCS }
23 | Pattern — Sanskrit 6714 4th 30 28 93.33 ‘
| MASTER OF ARTS(with
| Credits) - Regular - CBCS
Pattern - Hindustani
24 | Music (Vocal) 7814 4th 14 14 100.00
' MASTER OF ARTS(with
| Credits) - Regular - CBCS
25 | Pattern - History 8014 4th 19 13 68.42
| MASTER OF
| TECHNOLOGY CSE (PART
26 | TIME) 1216 06 13 13 100.00%
| MASTER OF COMPUTER
27 iAPPLICATIONS 1316 06 23 23 100.00%
' BACHELOR OF BUSINESS
28 | ADMINISTRATION 2206 06 20 17 85.00%
 MASTER OF BUSINESS
29 | ADMINISTRATION 2210 10 03 03 100.00%
' BACHELOR OF SCIENCE
30 | HONS MATHEMATICS 3406 06 24 14 58.33%
| BACHELOR OF ARTS
. 31 | HONS ECONOMICS 3506 06 33 20 60.61%
MASTER OF ARTS HONS
32 | ECONOMICS 3510 10 15 09 £0.000
BACHELOR OF LAWS
33 | (LL.B.
33 | (LL.B.) PROFESSIONAL 3806 06 50 35 70.00%
B.A. LL.B. FIVE-YEAR
34 | (PROFESS
ONAL 3910 A0 40 18 45.00%
BACHELOR OF ARTS
35 | M
ASS COMMUNICATION 4206 06 17 14 82.35%
|| Average Percentage Sl
80.35




|

Sr. |
' No. | Programme Name
|

| MASTER OF
TECHNOLOGY CSE (2
yr.)(with Credits) -

| Regular - CBCS Pattern
MASTER OF
TECHNOLOGY CSE (3
Yr.)(with Credits) -
Regular - CBCS Pattern

_(PARTTIME)

ra

| MCA (with Credits) -
' Regular

;;_q%“,,

Programme
Code

1114

1216

1316

/| Examination May, 2020 (Academic Session 2019-20)

|

Semester

|
3

4th

6th

6th

Number of
students
appeared in
the final |

year

| examination
. examination |

10

[ Number of |

students

passed in
final

semester/
year

w

MASTER OF

SCIENCE.(with Credits) -

Regular - CBCS Pattern —
| Mathematics

1414

4th

59

54

Pass

Percentage

37.50

30.00

95.24

91.53

 MASTER OF

' SCIENCE.(with Credits) -

‘ Regular - CBCS Pattern —
Chemistry

1514

4th

52

48

92.31

| MASTER OF

| SCIENCE.(with Credits) -

| Regular - CBCS Pattern —
Physics

1614

4th

50

48

96.00

MASTER OF
' SCIENCE(with Credits) -
7 | Regular - CBCS Pattern -
Food Science and
Technology

1714

4th

36

36

MASTER OF
' SCIENCE(with Credits) -
| Regular - CBCS Pattern -
ﬁ‘ Environmental Science

1814

4th

MASTER OF
| SCIENCE(with Credits) -
' Regular - CBCS Pattern —
| Biotechnology
| MASTER OF ARTS(with
' 10 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS
L Y Pattern - Geography
| MBA(2Yr)(with
1 ' Credits) - Regular - CBCS
| pATTERN
{ MASTER OF
J COMMERCE(with
Credits) - Regular - CBCS
Pattern

12
|
L

1914

2014

2124

2414

4th

4th

4th

61

100.00



[
" | MASTER OF ARTS(with ath
| 13 [ Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2514
[ Pattern — English |
‘ MASTER OF ARTS(with
‘ 2 Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2614 4th
1 1 Pattern - Public
\ Administration
’I MA Education(with
| 15 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2714 4th
| Pattern
| MASTER OF ARTS(with
.00
‘ Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2814 4th 9 9 100.0
{ Pattern - Journalism &
’ Mass, Communication |
| MASTER OF ARTS(with Js 67.57
| 17 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS 2914 4th 37
| Pattern - Economics
| MASTER OF ARTS(with 96.43
| 18 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS 3014 4th 28 27 :
Pattern - Hindi
MASTER OF ARTS(with
19 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS 3214 4th 49 41 83.67
Pattern - Punjabi
L20 B.Sc (Hons.) Math 3406 6th 26 16 61.54
MASTER OF SCIENCE
21 | Math 5 Yr. (with Credits) 3420 10th 10 7 70.00
- Regular - CBCS Pattern
22 yMrA(H°”') Echriomics 3 3506 6th 27 16 59.26
LL.M.(with Credits) -
23 Regular - CBCS Pattern 14 4th 25 ? 36.00
| LL.B. (Professional) 3
2
1 4 Year - Regular 3816 6th 43 22 51.16
' 25 | B.Ed.- Regular 4112 2nd 93 90 96.77
: T D S L
| 26 | BA.JLM.C.-Regular 4216 6th 21 21
F\\\ 100.00
| M.P.Ed.(with Credits) - P S B
27
? Regular - CBCS Pattern 5014 4th 25 25 100.00
h\\\\\
| 28 | B.P.Ed. - Regular 5104 4th 9 9 100.00
y \\\—\__
29 | D.PEd. -
‘ Ed. - Regular 6404 4th 23 21 91.30
| \\g_
f MASTER OF ARTS(with T e S
30 | Credits) - Regular - CBCS 6714 4
th 19
1 Pattern - Sanskrit 18 34.74
‘ MASTER OF ARTS(with \\\\\
31 Credits) - Regular - CBCS ;
Pattern - Hindystani 814 4th 10 10 100.00
| Music (Vocal)
. | EAAZTE;* OF ARTS(with I N e S R
redits) - Regular - cBCs 8014
Pattern - History 4th 51 49 96.08
N\N\g



MASTER OF
SCIENCE.(with Credits) -

1
!
| \
3 29 . 100.00
: Regular - CBCS Pattern - 8214 Ath 2 ; : 1
Zoology i ) | 4
Ph.D. English(with |
0.00
34 | Credits) - Regular - PHD 01 1 w 1 10
Course Work S —
. | 100.00
35 MBA (Five year 2210 10 08 | 08 i
integrated programme) - 1
0 | 40.00
36 MASTER OF SCIENCE. 3420 10 25 1 ‘
(Honors Math) _——————/f—'/
! 32 86.49
37 | BALLB (5 Year) 3910 10 oo
; M.A Economics Honors 13 10 | 76.92
' 38 | (Five year integrated 3510 10
programme) 83.03
Average Percentage




[
[

Sr.
' No.

1

~
<

3

Chemistry
—

5

8 | -Regular - CBCS

10

11

@
(o
-
‘m
(o]
|5
5
o
9]
loa
<

‘| Regular - CBCS

|

|
' Programme Name

MASTER OF
| TECHNOLOGY CSE (3
Yr.)(with Credits) -

Regular - CBCS
| Pattern

MASTER OF
SCIENCE.(with

Credits) - Regular -
CBCS Pattern -
Mathematics
MASTEROF |
SCIENCE.(with

Credits) - Regular -
CBCS Pattern —

|
|
|
4

r
|

' MASTER OF
' SCIENCE. (with
 Credits) - Regular -
' CBCS Pattern - Physics
' MASTER OF
' SCIENCE(with Credits)
' - Regular - CBCS
' Pattern - Food Science
_And Technology
' MASTER OF
' SCIENCE(with Credits)
- Regular - CBCS
' Pattern -
‘ Environmental
| Science
MASTER OF
‘ SCIENCE(with Credits)
| - Regular - CBCS
;1 Pattern - Botany
| MASTER OF
' SCIENCE(with Credits)

\ Pattern -
MASTER OF
ARTS(with Credits) -

Pattern - Geography
M.B.A (2 Yr.)(with
Credits) - Regular
MASTER OF
COMMERCE(with
Credits) - Regular -

CBCS Pattern

Programme
Code

1216

1814

8114

1914

2014

2124

2414

—_—

—

L Examination May, 2021 (Academic Session 2020-21)
E—

Number of
students
appeared in
the final year
examination

Semester

6th 15

4th 57

- Numberwéfhkr o
\

students

passed in
final p

semester/ | Crtentage
year

Pass

examination |

12 30.00

44 77.19

49

41 83.67

50

39

4th 35

4th

4th

4th

4th

4th

—_—t

39 78.00

94.87

34 97.14

52 86.67




| MASTER OF
| ARTS(with Credits) -
Regular - CBCS 2514 Ath A4 30
| Pattern - English
' MASTER OF ‘ '
ARTS{with Credits)
13 Regular - CBCS 2614 ath 31 30
Pattern - Public
_ Administration .
MASTER OF ‘
ARTS(with Credits) - )
14 Regular - CBCS 2814 ath 17 1
Pattern - Journalism &
. Mass, Communication |
MASTER OF
15 ARTS(with Credits) - 2914 | ath ‘ 39 31
Regular - CBCS 1
| Pattern - Economics ! {
MASTER OF ‘ ]
16 ARTS(with Credits) - 3014 4th 27 24
Regular - CBCS ;
‘iatle_rn_-iHmm S — — ’L —
MASTER OF . |
ARTS(with Credits) - | 3994 ath : 53 45
i Regular - CBCS ‘[ ‘
~ Pattern - Punjabi ;774;___/4___/»—4 —
18 B.Sc(Hons)Math | 3406 6th /L 1 10
S ‘ —
~ MA(Hon.) Economics 3506 6th 16 5
19 \ I
O5year .
B LL.B. (Professional) 3 | 3816 6th 45 30
Year I S
21 BA.JMC 4216 6th 25 22
I P N R S ey
22 BBASYr.intd. 4806 6th 11 74
[ S
TMP.Ed(withCredits) | 014 sh | 55 25
—Regular ] | I B
TMASTER OF ‘
24  ARTS(with Credits) - 6714 J 4th 35 34
Regular - Sanskrit I I B )
| MASTER OF
25 | ARTS(with Credits) - | 8014 | 4th | 52 33
| Regular - History 1 J I ‘
| MASTER OF ] J 1
26 | SCIENCE(with Credits) | 8214 | 4th ; 31 31
| - Regular - Zoology I ! -
Ph.D. Biotechnology | Ph.D '
27 , (course 01 7 7
(with Credits)
| work)
Ph.D. Energy & " PhD
28 | Environmental {course 01 1 1
| Sciences work)
| i Ph.D
29 | Ph.D Law (course 01 4 4
| | work)
30 | MBA (five year 2210 0 9 07

69 18

36 77

70.59

83.29

63.46

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

77.78



integrated \
 lprogramme) | T
~ | MASTER OF SCIENCE \
gp | Honours Math(five 3420 10 14 07 50.00 \.
| year integrated
programme) . \\
M.A Economic 1
gp | Honours (five year 3510 10 21 15 71.43 |
integrated |
“;rogramme) 7 - B - |
43 | BA LLB FIVE-YEAR 3510 10 46 31 6739
' (PROFESSIONAL)  ~ I -
Ph.D Physics Ph.D 05 100.00
Y (course 01 05
| work) - —
H
R ' Ph.D. Business Fh.D '
7 Administration (course ? 02 66.66
| work) [ SR kel
Ph.D 1™
| 36 | Ph.D.CSE (course
‘ work) 07 06 85.17
, Ph.D 1 |
37 Ph.D: F_’ubhc. (course ‘
| Administration work) 07 07 100.00 }
B Ph.D T |
38 | Ph.D. Mathematics (course |
work) 03 03 100.00
‘ Ph.D 1st
39 | Ph.D.English (course
work) 04 02 50.00
o Ph.D 1st
| 40 | Ph.D Commerce (course
work) 19 14 73.68
| Ph.D 1%
' 41 | Ph.D. Education (course
| 1 work) 12 09 75.00
42 M.AMusic vocal 7814 4" 13 12 92.31
" 43 | B.Com (UC) Honors 4516 6" 20 15 75.00
14  B.Com (UC) Procedure 4526 6"
- | and Practice 8 7 87.50
45 | B.Sc (FST) 4406 6" 9 100.00
| 46 ' B.Sc (Taxtiels and 4406 6"
| Fashion Desging) 7 7 100.00
" 47 | MCA (3 year) 1316 6" 14 10 71.42
[ 43 MCA (2 year) Lateral 1326 4
L Entry 10 7 70.00
l 49 | B.Ed 4112 2™ 100 98 98.00
\ Average Percentage 81.47

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION
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